ABRILADA®

Active ingredient(s): adalimumab

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using ABRILADA. It does not contain all the available information. It does not take the place of talking to your doctor or pharmacist.

All medicines have risks and benefits. Your doctor has weighed the risks of you using this medicine against the benefits they expect it will have for you.

You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using ABRILADA.

Read this leaflet carefully before you use ABRILADA and keep it with the

medicine. You may need to read it again. Where to find information in this leaflet:

1. Why am I using ABRILADA?

2. What should I know before I use ABRILADA?

3. What if I am taking other medicines?

4. How do I use ABRILADA?

5. What should I know while using ABRILADA?

6. Are there any side effects?

7. Product details

1. Why am I using ABRILADA?

ABRILADA contains the active ingredient adalimumab. Adalimumab is a fully human monoclonal antibody. Monoclonal antibodies are proteins made by a type of blood cell to fight a foreign protein in the body. Adalimumab recognises and binds to a specific protein (tumour necrosis factor or TNF-alpha), which is present at higher levels in some inflammatory diseases. ABRILADA is used for the treatment of a

number of inflammatory diseases:

Rheumatoid arthritis